
Phoenix LT4 Lane Machine Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual 

61-900040-000  Rev. Date 12/12  7-30 

Left Hand Buffer Solenoid Assembly 
 

 NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 01-080 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 X 1/2 LG 
2 01-495 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/16 X 1-1/4 LG 

3 
294-002-032 
294-002-275 

SOLENOID, 110V, 60HZ, RIGHT HAND 
SOLENOID, 220V, 50HZ, RIGHT HAND 

4 294-116-074 BUFFER ROD, LEFT HAND 
5 294-116-075 BUFFER LINKAGE, LEFT HAND (INC. 4, 7, & 8) 
6 294-116-078 BUFFER SOLENOID BRACKET ASM 
7 706-903-000 ROD END CLEVIS 
8 835-550-002 NUT, JAM, 1/4-28 
9 844-049-002 NUT, STOVER LOCK, 1/4-20 
10 945-548-000 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 

 
 
 
 
 
Right Hand Buffer Solenoid Assembly 
 

 NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 01-080 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 X 1/2 LG 
2 01-495 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/16 X 1-1/4 LG 

3 
294-002-033 
294-002-274 

SOLENOID, 110V, 60HZ, LEFT HAND 
SOLENOID, 220V, 50HZ, LEFT HAND 

4 294-116-072 BUFFER ROD, RIGHT HAND 
5 294-116-073 BUFFER LINKAGE, RIGHT HAND (INC. 4, 7, & 8) 
6 294-116-078 BUFFER SOLENOID BRACKET ASM 
7 706-903-000 ROD END CLEVIS 
8 835-550-002 NUT, JAM, 1/4-28 
9 844-049-002 NUT, STOVER LOCK, 1/4-20 
10 945-548-000 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 

 

8 

7 5 

6 

3 

10 

9 
2 

1 

4 

7 

6 

3 

10 

9 

1 

2 

5 7 

8 

4 

7 


